

LISTED ON 07.04.2017
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 02
ITEM NO. 63

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2614-2615 of 2017

Union of India & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

M. Subramani etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed on 8th May, 2017 against the Impugned Final Judgment and order dated 9th January, 2012 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Petition No. 24535 and 24537 of 2009.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th February, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard.
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited."**

It is further submitted that in view of the above quoted order, counsel for the petitioners has not filed spare copy of the Special Leave Petition for issuing notice of lodgment of petition for the record of the High Court despite the Registry's request.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk