

\220

ITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2614-2615/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SUBRAMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Lal Shivhare, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has failed to file the spare copy despite order dated 10.02.2017 of the Hon'ble Court. Hence, NLPA could not be issued. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

PS