

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2616/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. GEETHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2618-2626/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 2614-2615/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 2627/2017 (XII)

Date : 03-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Ms. Vandana, Adv.

Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR

Mr. Akash Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 2616 and 2627/2017

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

C.A. No. 2618-2626/2017

Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. Nos. 2614-2615/2017

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Registry to issue NLPA with utmost dispatch.

List again on 16.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG