

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2616/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. GEETHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2614-2615/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 2618-2626/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 2627/2017 (XII)

Date : 07-12-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satvik Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Surender Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. V. S. Giridhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.

Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.

Ms. Anagha N. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Col. R. Balasubramanian, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants contends that brief has been

received in the morning, however, he is unable to prepare. As requested, re-list the matters on 28th February, 2024.

In Civil Appeal Nos.2614-2615/2017 and Civil Appeal No.2627/2017, no one is present for the respondents, though they are served.

Mr. P.V.S. Giridhar, learned senior counsel, is appointed as *Amicus Curiae* to assist the Court.

Mr. S. Nandakumar and Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, learned counsel, who are present in the Court in other cases are also appointed as *Amicus Curiae*.

Registry to provide paperbooks of Civil Appeal Nos.2614-2615/2017 and Civil Appeal No.2627/2017 to learned *Amicus Curiae*.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER