

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2616/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. GEETHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2614-2615/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 2618-2626/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 2627/2017 (XII)

Date : 29-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. V. S. Girdhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
(Name of AOR not given in the appearance slip)

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel appearing on both sides,
re-list the matter on 13.03.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER